## AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING OF MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 5. PUBLIC HEARINGS
  - A. A Declaratory Resolution Designating that Certain Area of the City of Hammond, Indiana 19R-35 Be Established as the 24 Marble Street Economic Revitalization Area to which Deductions From Assessed Value may be Requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1 Petitioned by Dept. of Planning & Development, Mayor's Office of Economic Development Sponsored by Pete Torres
- 6. COMMUNICATIONS
- 7. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 8. ORDINANCE 3<sup>rd</sup> READING FINAL PASSAGE
- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES
  - A. An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No.9405, Being: An Ordinance Amending Ordinance 8514 for an 20-01 Amendment to Title XXIX Overlay Zoning Districts to establish New Provisions for Development within the Oxbow Landing Overlay Zoning District (Oxlan-OL) Sponsored by Dave Woerpel & Petitioned by Hammond Plan Commission
- 10. **RESOLUTIONS** 
  - A. A Resolution of the Hammond City Council Confirming Resolution No.19R-35 that designated 20-01 and Established a Certain Area of the City of Hammond, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization Area to which Deductions of Assessed Value may be Requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond Pursuant to Indiana code 6-1.1-12.1 Petitioned by Dept. of Planning & Development & Mayor's Office of Economic Development Sponsored by Pete Torres
  - B. A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana Determining and Approving 20-02
    Plan Commission Resolution 2019-01 as a Written Order Approving a Redevelopment Commission
    Resolution NO. 07-2019 as an Amending Declaratory Resolution that Modified and Amended the
    Boundaries of the Gateways Expansion Area and Approved an Amendment to the Redevelopment
    Plan for the Gateways Redevelopment Area
    Petitioned by Hammond Plan Commission & Hammond Redevelopment Commission
    Sponsored by Scott Rakos
  - C. A Resolution to Honor the Late Dr. Walter J. Watkins for Extraordinary Public Service to the People 20-03 and Particularly to the Children of the City of Hammond Sponsored by Katrina Alexander

## AMENDED AGENDA cont.

**RESOLUTIONS** cont.

- D. A Resolution Re-Appointing Victor Franco to the Hammond Economic Development Commission 20-04 Sponsored by Janet Venecz
- E. A Resolution Confirming the Re-Appointment of Carrie Hutton as a Commissioner of the Hammond 20-05 Human Relations Commission of the City of Hammond, Indiana Sponsored by Bill Emerson
- 11. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 12. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN